PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

| Sty | lesr | ieet | ver | sion | I V | 1.1 | |
|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|--|
| | | | | | | | |

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| | | N | lame | Execution Date | |
| Steve Goldman | | | | 10/07/2010 | |
| Bradley Hefta-Gaul | b | 10/07/2010 | | | |
| Grant Hegerberg | | 10/11/2010 | | | |
| Tim Bauman | | | | 10/07/2010 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | / DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Korrio, Inc. | Korrio, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | 2711 CENTE | 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400 | | | |
| City: | WILMINGTO | WILMINGTON | | | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | DELAWARE | | | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 1288 | | 12883 | 3026 | | |
| CORRESPONDEN | CE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (877)69 | 1-4332 | 2 | | |
| Correspondence w | | | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Phone: | 8886914 | | | | |
| Email: | - | - | ellip.com Boswell | | |
| Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: | | | Boswell eet, Suite 4200 | | |
| Address Line 4: | | | IINGTON 98101 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | KORRIO002 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | James Mason Boswell | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=KORRIO002 | 2 | Signed | | DATENT | |
| source=KORRIO00 | - | Signed | | | |

PATENT REEL: 025245 FRAME: 0105 I/WE. Steve Goldman, Bradley Hefta-Gaub, Grant Hegerberg, and Tim Bauman ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SPORTS COLLABORATION AND COMMUNICATION PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which was filed on 2010-09-15 and was given Application No. 12/883.026;

Korrio, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

10-7-10 Inventor's Signature Date Steve Coldman Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025245 FRAME: 0106

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| 73200- | 10-7-10 | | |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|
| Inventor's Signature | Date | | |
| Bradley Hefta-Gaub | | | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) | | |

Inventor monatorie

____/0-//-/0_____ Date

Grant Hegerberg Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

1

Inventor's Signature

10-7-10

Date

Tim Bauman

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 025245 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 11/04/2010